



Committee Calendar

Municipal Services and Properties Committee

ay, September 19, 20	22 9:3	0 AM	Mercedes Cotner Committee Room 2
	IId observe COVID protocols The meeting will be live bro		
<u>694-2022</u>	AN EMERGENCY RESOLUT of Rockhurst Avenue N.E. (12 East 107th Street.	•	•
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Kevin Conwell, Kevin Bishop, Anth	ony Hairston and By	Departmental Request
Indexes:	CITY PLANNING COMMISSION; S	STREET VACATION	; WARD 09
<u>Attachments:</u>	694-2022-Int to vacate Rockhurst	<u>b E 105 and E 107</u>	
<u>695-2022</u>	AN EMERGENCY RESOLUT Relocated Lorain Court, a po Avenue S.W.	•	
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Kerry McCormack, Kevin Bishop, A	nthony Hairston and	l By Departmental Request
Indexes:	CITY PLANNING COMMISSION; S	STREET VACATION	; WARD 03
<u>Attachments:</u>	695-2022-Int to vacate Relocated I	<u>∟orain W 48 and Tur</u>	<u>n</u>
<u>757-2022</u>	AN EMERGENCY ORDINAN Projects to issue a permit to ⁻ into the public right-of-way of with tieback anchors for a Te the construction of the Sherw	The Sherwin-Willi West 3rd Street mporary Earth Re	ams Company to encroach by installing a retaining wall etention System (TERS) for
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Kerry McCormack, Kevin Bishop, A	Anthony Hairston and	l By Departmental Request
<u>Indexes:</u>	CAPITAL PROJECTS; ENCROAC COMPANY; WARD 03	HMENTS; PERMITS	; SHERWIN-WILLIAMS
<u>Attachments:</u>	757-2022-Encr - Sherwin Williams	on W 3 for tieback a	nchors
<u>758-2022</u>	AN EMERGENCY ORDINAN Projects to issue a permit to into the public rights-of-way b Circle Drive, by installing, usi service and steam power cor	The Medical Cent beneath Adelbert ng, and maintaini	ter Company to encroach Road, Murray Hill Road, and
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Blaine Griffin, Kevin Bishop, Antho	ny Hairston and By D	Departmental Request
Indexes:	CAPITAL PROJECTS; ENCROAC	HMENTS; PERMITS	; WARD 06
<u>Attachments:</u>	758-2022-Encr - to Medical Center	· Company on Circle,	, Adelbert, Murray Hill

<u>759-2022</u>	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the purchase by one or more standard and requirement contracts for the purchase, lease, or lease with option to purchase, of various on-road vehicles, apparatus, and off-road equipment, cabs, bodies, and accessories, equipment, and other aftermarket items necessary to equip the vehicles authorized for their intended purposes, including vehicle rehabilitation, training, and inspections, as needed, for the Departments of Public Utilities and Port Control.
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Kevin Bishop, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request
Indexes:	CONTRACTS; LEASES; PORT CONTROL DEPARTMENT; UTILITIES DEPARTMENT; VEHICLES
Attachments:	759-2022-Enterprise vehicles - 2022, community cost share
<u>761-2022</u>	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the purchase by one or more standard and requirement contracts for the purchase, lease, or lease with option to purchase, of various on-road vehicles, apparatus, and off-road equipment, cabs, bodies, and accessories, equipment and other aftermarket items necessary to equip the vehicles authorized for their intended purposes, including vehicle rehabilitation, training, and inspections, as needed, for the various divisions of City government.
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Kevin Bishop, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request
Indexes:	CONTRACTS; LEASE-PURCHASE AGREEMENTS ; VEHICLES
<u>Attachments:</u>	761-2022-GF vehicles - 2022, community cost
<u>766-2022</u>	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works to enter into one or more agreements with the State of Ohio, Department of Transportation to provide services necessary for snow and ice removal and general routine maintenance and repair of a portion of State Route 176, for a period of one year, with two one-year options to renew, exercisable by the Director of Public Works.
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Kevin Bishop, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS; DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION; PUBLIC WORKS; SNOW REMOVAL; STATE OF OHIO
Attachments:	766-2022-K w ODOT for snow removal and maintenance of a portion of SR 176
<u>819-2022</u>	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Designating certain property located on Hulda Avenue between East 110th Street and Woodhill Avenue in the Woodland Hills neighborhood as "Ernest G. Turner Memorial Pocket Park".
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Blaine Griffin
Indexes:	PARKS; PUBLIC WORKS; WARD 06
Attachments:	819-2022-designating Ernest G. Turner Memorial Pocket Park

<u>820-2022</u>	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works to accept a grant from the Northeast Ohio Public Energy Council for the NOPEC Energized Community Grant Program for various energy efficiency and City facility improvement projects; determining the method of making the public improvement of implementing the projects; authorizing
	the Director to enter into one or more contracts for the making of the public improvement; and authorizing one or more standard, requirement, professional services, or other contracts or agreements needed to implement this ordinance.
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Kevin Bishop, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request
<u>Indexes:</u>	GRANTS; NORTHEAST OHIO PUBLIC ENERGY COUNCIL ; PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS; PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS ; PUBLIC WORKS
<u>Attachments:</u>	820-2022-Grant Ag w NOPEC for energy efficiency and facility improvements
	820-2022-A-FILE - Grant Ag w NOPEC for energy efficiency and facility improve
<u>ltem-505</u>	Municipal Services and Properties Committee Meeting Notice for September 19, 2022
<u>Attachments:</u>	MS&P Committee Meeting Notice for 9-19-2022

(END)